News Release





February 2, 2021

Mandom is Selected for the First Time as a Constituent of the FTSE Blossom Japan Index, a Stock Market Index for ESG Investments

On this occasion, Mandom Corporation (Head Office: Osaka City; President Executive Officer & Director: Motonobu Nishimura; hereinafter referred to as "Mandom") has for the first time been selected as a constituent of the FTSE Blossom Japan Index, a stock market index for Environmental, Social and Governance (ESG) investments.

About the FTSE Blossom Japan Index

The FTSE Blossom Japan Index was created by FTSE Russell, a global index provider, and has been designed to measure the performance of Japanese companies that carry out outstanding ESG practices. The FTSE Blossom Japan Index is widely used to create and evaluate sustainable investment funds as well as other financial products.



FTSE Russell's evaluations are conducted in fields such as corporate governance, health and safety, anticorruption and climate change. The constituent companies of the FTSE Blossom Japan Index all meet various environmental, social and governance-related standards.

ESG Initiatives at Mandom

Please refer to the company's corporate website and Mandom Reports for more details on Mandom's ESG initiatives.

- Mandom Corporate Website/CSR Information Page https://www.mandom.co.jp/en/csr/
- Mandom Report 2020/ESG Concept
 https://www.mandom.co.jp/en/ir/pdf/2020_mandom_report_11.pdf
- Mandom Report 2020/ESG Initiatives https://www.mandom.co.jp/en/ir/pdf/2020 mandom report 12.pdf

Mandom upholds "social responsibility & sustainability" as its philosophy, which itself is equivalent to the sustainability of the Mandom Group. To solve social and environmental issues, we will adhere to sustainable management (ESG management + SDGs management), working out sustainability policies and identifying material issues (materiality) in sustainability to provide further Dedication to Service (Oyakudachi) to consumers and create new corporate values through our business activities.

Furthermore, Mandom will aim to achieve sustainable environment and community development through health, cleanliness and beauty, as well as improve the Mandom Group's corporate value based on discussions with various stakeholders as a "human-oriented company."

Contac

mandom corp.
Public Relations Div.
mail: press@mandom.com
Please contact us in Japanese or English.

URL: https://www.mandom.co.jp/en/

